This certificate is issued to
Schneider Toshiba Inverter Europe S.A.S
Pacy-sur-Eure - FRANCE
for the type of product
FREQUENCY CONVERTERS (Power below 50kW)
ATV 6xx Series & ATV 9xxx Series < 50 KW
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
- Product model or type designation :
ATV 6xx Series & ATV 9xxx Series
- Product description:
Two series of variable speed drives in IP21 enclosure: ATV630 & ATV930 from 0, 75 kW to 45 kW
3-phases 200 / 240Vac (M3) and 3-phases 380 / 480Vac (N4)
The two series are using the same hardware basement, only the applicative software part and the control terminals are
different and adapted to the dedicated application.
ATV630 for Fluid & gas handling application
ATV930 for Solid & mechanics movement application
Two series of variable speed drives in IP20 enclosure: ATV630 & ATV930 from 0.75 kW to 45 kW
3-phases 575V/690V (Y6)
The two series are using the same hardware basement, only the applicative software part and the control terminals are
different and adapted to the dedicated application.
ATV630 for Fluid & gas handling application
ATV930 for Solid & mechanics movement application
Two series of variable speed drives in IP55 enclosure: ATV930 & ATV950 from 0, 75kW to 45 kW
3-phases 380 / 480Vac (N4)
The two series are using the same enclosure model.
ATV650 is using ATV630 mounted on the IP55 enclosure
ATV950 is using ATV930 mounted on the IP55 enclosure
ATV650 for Fluid & gas handling application
ATV950 for Solid & mechanics movement application
Reference using “E” at the end is equipped by line switch.
1.1 - Approval's range IP21:
Size
Range – 200 - 240V
three-phases
Catalog
Number*
Range – 380 - 480V
three-phases
Catalog
Number*
1 0,75 kW ATV630U07M3
ATV930U07M3
0,75 kW ATV630U07N4
ATV930U07N4
1 1,5 Kw ATV630U15M3
ATV930U15M3
1,5 Kw ATV630U15N4
ATV930U15N4
1 2,2 kW ATV630U22M3
ATV930U22M3
2,2 kW ATV630U22N4
ATV930U22N4
1 3 kW ATV630U30M3
ATV930U30M3
3 kW ATV630U30N4
ATV930U30N4
1 4 kW ATV630U40M3
ATV930U40M3
4 kW ATV630U40N4
ATV930U40N4
1 - - 5,5 kW ATV630U55N4
ATV930U55N4
2 5,5 kW ATV630U55M3
ATV930U55M3
7,5 kW ATV630U75N4
ATV930U75N4
2 - - 11 kW ATV630D11N4
ATV930D11N4
3 - - 15 kW ATV630D15N4
ATV930D15N4
3 7,5 kW ATV630U75M3
ATV930U75M3
18 kW ATV630D18N4
ATV930D18N4
3 11 kW ATV630D11M3
ATV930D11M3
22 kW ATV630D22N4
ATV930D22N4
4 15 kW ATV630D15M3
ATV930D15M3
30 kW ATV630D30N4
ATV930D30N4
4 18 kW ATV630D18M3
ATV930D18M3
37 kW ATV630D37N4
ATV930D37N4
Page 2 / 7
Certificate number: 48954/B0 BV
The electronic version is available at: https://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=trpwgsqusc
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 7 page(s)
Size
Range – 200 - 240V
three-phases
Catalog
Number*
Range – 380 - 480V
three-phases
Catalog
Number*
4 22 kW ATV630D22M3
ATV930D22M3
45 kW ATV630D45N4
ATV930D45N4
5 30 kW ATV630D30M3
ATV930D30M3
- -
5 37 kW ATV630D37M3
ATV930D37M3
- -
5 45 kW ATV630D45M3
ATV930D45M3
- -
1.2 - Approval's range IP20:
Size
Range – 575V - 690V
three-phases
Catalog
Number*
3 2.2kW ATV630U22Y6
ATV930U22Y6
3 3 kW ATV630U30Y6
ATV930U30Y6
3 4 kW ATV630U40Y6
ATV930U40Y6
3 5.5 kW ATV630U55Y6
ATV930U55Y6
3 7.5 kW ATV630U75Y6
ATV930U75Y6
3 11 kW ATV630D11Y6
ATV930D11Y6
3 15 kW ATV630D15Y6
ATV930D15Y6
3 18.5 kW ATV630D18Y6
ATV930D18Y6
3 22 kW ATV630D22Y6
ATV930D22Y6
3 30 kW ATV630D30Y6
ATV930D30Y6
5 37 kW ATV630D37Y6
ATV930D37Y6
5 45 kW ATV630D45Y6
ATV930D45Y6
Page 3 / 7
Certificate number: 48954/B0 BV
The electronic version is available at: https://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=trpwgsqusc
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 7 page(s)
1.3 - Approval's range IP55:
Size
Range – 380 - 480V
three-phases
Catalog
Number*
Catalog
Number *
A (1) 0,75 kW ATV650U07N4
ATV950U07N4
ATV650U07N4E
ATV950U07N4E
A (1) 1,5 Kw ATV650U15N4
ATV950U15N4
ATV650U15N4E
ATV950U15N4E
A (1) 2,2 kW ATV650U22N4
ATV950U22N4
ATV650U22N4E
ATV950U22N4E
A (1) 3 kW ATV650U30N4
ATV950U30N4
ATV650U30N4E
ATV950U30N4E
A (1) 4 kW ATV650U40N4
ATV950U40N4
ATV650U40N4E
ATV950U40N4E
A (1) 5,5 kW ATV650U55N4
ATV950U55N4
ATV650U55N4E
ATV950U55N4E
A (2) 7,5 kW ATV650U75N4
ATV950U75N4
ATV650U75N4E
ATV950U75N4E
A (2) 11 kW ATV650D11N4
ATV950D11N4
ATV650D11N4E
ATV950D11N4E
A (3) 15 kW ATV650D15N4
ATV950D15N4
ATV650D15N4E
ATV950D15N4E
A (3) 18.5 kW ATV650D18N4
ATV950D18N4
ATV650D18N4E
ATV950D18N4E
A (3) 22 kW ATV650D22N4
ATV950D22N4
ATV650D22N4E
ATV950D22N4E
B 30 kW ATV650D30N4
ATV950D30N4
ATV650D30N4E
ATV950D30N4E
B 37 kW ATV650D37N4
ATV950D37N4
ATV650D37N4E
ATV950D37N4E
B 45 kW ATV650D45N4
ATV950D45N4
ATV650D45N4E
ATV950D45N4E
* References may be followed by additional characters for options.